

CWP No. 2445 of 2020

17.7.2020 Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 6295 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 2445 of 2020

Notice. Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing. List alongwith connected matters on **29.07.2020**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

July 17, 2020
(sanjeev)