

CWP No.2445 of 2020

28.09.2020 Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Learned Standing Counsel for the respondents states that he has filed the reply, however, the same is not on record. If in order, be placed on record.

List for consideration alongwith the connected matters on **12.10.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

September 28, 2020
(Himalvi)