

M/s Mountain Steels Private Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL

**CWP No. 2445/2020**

**11.11.2022** Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manik Sethi, Mr. Tejasvi Dogra & Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 15738/2022**

Reply within two weeks. List on 25.11.2022. In the meanwhile, disconnection notice dated 15.10.2022 (Annexure A-3) to the extent of claiming demand charges is ordered to be stayed.

Copy dasti.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**11.11.2022**  
*(pankaj)*