

**M/s Mountain Steels Private Ltd. vs. HPSEBL &
Ors.
CWP No. 2445 of 2020**

25.11.2022 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manik Sethi, Mr. Tejasvi Dogra and Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 2445 of 2020 & CMP No. 15738 of 2022

Admit. Tag alongwith CWP No. 1826 of 2020 and CWP No. 2351 of 2022. Interim order dated 11.11.2022, is made absolute.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 25, 2022
(*Vinod*)