

M/s Regency Carbide (P) Ltd versus HPSEBL and others a/w connected matter

**CWP No.2234 of 2020 a/w
CWP Nos. 1826, 1867, 2351,
2372, 2380, 2445 of 2020.**

20.03.2026 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, Mr. Yudhvir Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Mohit Sankhyan and Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates, for respondents- Board, in the respective petitions.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list

on 10.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(yogesh)